Fares are subject to adjustment.
Tickets may be used in place of a dollar fee.
Cash Fare Each Boarding........................ccoci $1.00

Passengers must have exact change. Drivers do not carry
change. Fares are 1-way.

Reservations Required Zone.............................. $4.00
ChildFare.................coooiiiiiiei e, $1.00
Child Fare in Reservations Required Zone........... $4.00

(Children 5 years of age and under may travel for free with
a fare paying adult passenger. Limit 2 children 5 years of
age and under per 1 adult passenger).

Senior/Disability..................co.coi $0.50
Designated route only (*Reduced Fare ID Required)
Monthly Pass**.................coeiiiiiiiiieeee, $30.00

For designated route only

Senior/Disability Monthly Pass™™*....................... $15.00
For designated route only

Fixed Route Deviation:

Route deviation of up to 3/4 mile is available to the general
public. It is intended for riders who are not physically or
mentally able to get to or from the nearest bus stop. Route
deviation is an additional fare for each deviation. Service
should be reserved by at least the business day prior
to needed ride. Call 607-535-3555 for more information.

Monthly Passes:

Monthly passes are only valid for the month which the pass
is purchased. Passes must be presented when boarding
and remain in possession throughout the trip. The regular
pass may be used by bearer’s family members.

Persons with Disabilities/Senior Citizens Reduced Fare
Passengers with a disability and senior citizens may pay
half the cash fare. Passengers must present a Half Fare
I.D. card, which can be obtained from the Schuyler County
Transit Office by providing proof of eligibility. Proof of
having a disability may be verification of SSI, SSD, or
Disabled Veteran’s Benefits; proof of age may be a Driver’'s
License, other picture I.D. that identifies age, or a Medicare
Card. **Monthly Pass rates are only valid on Village
Connections and Rural Connections.

Tickets and Monthly Passes may be purchased at:
e On Schuyler County Transit busses with exact change
e The Link-Line office in the Human Services Complex

at 323 Owego Street, Montour Falls, NY 14865 with
cash/check/credit

e  The front reception in The Arc Chemung-Schuyler
offices at 203 12th St., Watkins Glen, NY, 14891 with
cash/check/credit.

Days of Service:
Schuyler County Transit busses operate Monday—Friday.

Holiday Schedule:

This route does not operate on the following holidays: New
Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving Day, day after Thanksgiving, and Christmas
Day.

During severe weather, buses may need to

\  reduce or cancel service. Updates will be

\ available on ScuylerCountyTransit.org and at
b facebook.com/SCTLinkLine

Suggestions or Concerns:

If you confront any difficulty in regards to Schuyler County
Transit, have suggestions, comments, or concerns, please
email SchuylerCountyTransit@arcofcs.org or call
607-535-3555.

Schuyler County Transit Office:
Schuyler County Human Services Complex, 323 Owego
Street, Montour Falls, NY 14865 —and—
203 12th Street, Watkins Glen, NY 14891

607-535-3555
www.SchuylerCountyTransit.org
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Reservations Required areas:

The bus will travel to the shaded area only if a reservation has been
made with Transportation Link-Line no later than noon the prior
business day, by calling 607-535-3555. Ongoing reservations may be
reserved up to six months in advance. The pickup time will be based on
the number of reservations for that day. A confirmation call will be made
the afternoon the day before the ride.

Route note: County Route 5 is only traveled on Route 5

Fare:

The fare in the Reservations Required area is $4.00 each way. Passes
and discounts are not available; however, riders not wishing to pay in
cash, may utilize tickets equaling the $4.00 fare.

Most addresses along State Route 414, County Route 1 to Logan Rd,
and Logan Rd to Route 79 may be reserved. If the address is not along
the given route, or not accessible to the bus, you will be given the
option to meet the bus at a designated bus stop which is indicated with
a blue bus stop icon. Stops listed with times on the schedule are routine
and do not require a reservation.

Please Note:
Service is provided by private buses, supplied by
The Arc Chemung-Schuyler, and noted as PUBLIC.

\ < ROUTE 3 (AM)
\ ‘ Rt 414 & Tichenor Rd., | Rt 414 & Beckhorn Rd., | Reynoldsville Rt 79, Mill St. & Main St., | Walmart, | 12th St. & Porter St.,
Hector Valois Church, Rt 227 | Bennettsburg Burdett Watkins Glen Watkins Glen
Reservation Required 7:30 AM 7:35 AM 7:55 AM 8:05 AM 8:09 AM
ROUTE 5 (PM)
12th St. & Porter St., |  Walmart, | Mill St. & Main St., Reynoldsville Rt 79, Rt 414 & Beckhorn Rd., | Rt414 & Tichenor Rd.,| Walmart, 12th St. & Porter St.,
Watkins Glen Watkins Glen Burdett Church, Rt 227 | Bennettsburg Valois Hector Watkins Glen Watkins Glen
3:30 PM 3:36 PM 3:44 PM 4:04 PM 4:10 PM Reservation Required 5:00 PM 5:05 PM




